
47,912,831,887

8,625,388,128

5,898,200,448

4,939,023,117

6,519,705,968

3,521,082,734

5,405,084,850

661,933,608

1,038,455,633

954,135,874

2,300,661,046

965,472,666

1,008,040,030

830,050,167

1,615,772,358

569,398,379

709,371,760

135,192,515

647,763,718

792,261,641

507,401,366

246,059,953

22,375,928

17,167,805,496

3,024,156,901

2,235,442,477

1,719,299,809

2,350,452,461

1,267,332,510

1,958,727,890

232,618,894

354,080,004

337,612,089

864,579,852

315,709,879

364,584,785

280,208,844

592,907,453

202,247,096

249,855,519

49,004,982

225,944,672

281,988,882

172,643,569

81,515,941

6,890,987

Grand Total

New Taipei City

Taipei City

Taoyuan City

Taichung City

Tainan City

Kaohsiung City

Yilan County

Hsinchu County

Miaoli County

Changhua County

Nantou County

Yunlin County

Chiayi County

Pingtung County

Taitung County

Hualien County

Penghu County

Keelung City

Hsinchu City

Chiayi City

Kinmen County

Lienchiang County

Grand TotalArea Total

14,337,448,690

2,549,878,170

1,859,474,373

1,427,148,019

1,837,894,740

1,050,681,949

1,570,276,371

208,777,151

329,662,159

304,271,651

740,824,414

283,539,664

309,023,063

251,325,128

495,806,601

162,204,569

211,505,763

43,318,375

202,284,946

259,977,575

156,518,104

76,604,486

6,451,419

2,830,356,806

474,278,731

375,968,104

292,151,790

512,557,721

216,650,561

388,451,519

23,841,743

24,417,845

33,340,438

123,755,438

32,170,215

55,561,722

28,883,716

97,100,852

40,042,527

38,349,756

5,686,607

23,659,726

22,011,307

16,125,465

4,911,455

439,568

30,745,026,391

5,601,231,227

3,662,757,971

3,219,723,308

4,169,253,507

2,253,750,224

3,446,356,960

429,314,714

684,375,629

616,523,785

1,436,081,194

649,762,787

643,455,245

549,841,323

1,022,864,905

367,151,283

459,516,241

86,187,533

421,819,046

510,272,759

334,757,797

164,544,012

15,484,941

2022

2.The data of ''Area'' is classified by the location of the insured persons' household register.
draftees from Dec. last year to Nov. current year.
include the premium of insured person who suffered from disasters and the premium of substitute services

1.The premium paid by government should be afforded on May and Nov. The data of central government premium

Table 10-5  Premium Receivable under National Pension by Area

Unit NT$

Premium paid by government

the insured
Premium paid by

Central government Local government

Note


