## 表10-5 國民年金應計保險費-按地區分

山莊民國111年

		中華民國111年	單位:新台幣元
地	五區 別	總計	政府補助
			合 計
	Area	Grand Total	Total
總計	Grand Total	47,912,831,887	17,167,805,496
新北市	New Taipei City	8,625,388,128	3,024,156,901
臺北市	Taipei City	5,898,200,448	2,235,442,477
桃園市	Taoyuan City	4,939,023,117	1,719,299,809
臺中市	Taichung City	6,519,705,968	2,350,452,461
臺南市	Tainan City	3,521,082,734	1,267,332,510
高雄市	Kaohsiung City	5,405,084,850	1,958,727,890
宜蘭縣	Yilan County	661,933,608	232,618,894
新竹縣	Hsinchu County	1,038,455,633	354,080,004
苗栗縣	Miaoli County	954,135,874	337,612,089
彰化縣	Changhua County	2,300,661,046	864,579,852
南投縣	Nantou County	965,472,666	315,709,879
雲林縣	Yunlin County	1,008,040,030	364,584,785
嘉義縣	Chiayi County	830,050,167	280,208,844
屏東縣	Pingtung County	1,615,772,358	592,907,453
臺東縣	Taitung County	569,398,379	202,247,096
花蓮縣	Hualien County	709,371,760	249,855,519
澎湖縣	Penghu County	135,192,515	49,004,982
基隆市	Keelung City	647,763,718	225,944,672
新竹市	Hsinchu City	792,261,641	281,988,882
嘉義市	Chiayi City	507,401,366	172,643,569
金門縣	Kinmen County	246,059,953	81,515,941
連江縣	Lienchiang County	22,375,928	6,890,987

註:1.政府補助應計保險費係指當年度5月及11月各級政府應負擔保險費,中央政府項下包含上年度12月至當年度 11月補助災害受災被保險人保險費以及替代役男被保險人保險費。 2.本表「地區別」係依被保險人戶籍地址統計。

Table 10-5 Premium Receivable under National Pension by Area

	2022	Unit: NT\$
Premium paid b	被保險人	
中央政府 Central government	地方政府 Local government	Premium paid by the insured
14,337,448,690	2,830,356,806	30,745,026,391
2,549,878,170 1,859,474,373 1,427,148,019 1,837,894,740 1,050,681,949 1,570,276,371 208,777,151 329,662,159 304,271,651 740,824,414	2,830,356,806 474,278,731 375,968,104 292,151,790 512,557,721 216,650,561 388,451,519 23,841,743 24,417,845 33,340,438 123,755,438	5,601,231,227 3,662,757,971 3,219,723,308 4,169,253,507 2,253,750,224 3,446,356,960 429,314,714 684,375,629 616,523,785 1,436,081,194
283,539,664 309,023,063 251,325,128 495,806,601 162,204,569 211,505,763 43,318,375 202,284,946 259,977,575 156,518,104	32,170,215 55,561,722 28,883,716 97,100,852 40,042,527 38,349,756 5,686,607 23,659,726 22,011,307 16,125,465	649,762,787 643,455,245 549,841,323 1,022,864,905 367,151,283 459,516,241 86,187,533 421,819,046 510,272,759 334,757,797

Note: 1.The premium paid by government should be afforded on May and Nov. The data of central government premium include the premium of insured person who suffered from disasters and the premium of substitute services draftees from Dec. last year to Nov. current year.

2.The data of "Area" is classified by the location of the insured persons' household register.

4,911,455

439,568

164,544,012

15,484,941

76,604,486

6,451,419